

## **IDBI** Asset Management Limited

CIN: U65100MH2010PLC199319

Registered Office: IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005 Corporate Office: 4th Floor, IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005

Tel: (022) 66442800 Fax: (022) 66442801 Website: www.idbimutual.co.in E-mail: contactus@idbimutual.co.in

## NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. 08/2023-24

## **CHANGE IN KEY PERSONNEL**

Investors are requested to take note of the following change in the Key Personnel of IDBI Asset Management Limited ("IDBI AMC"):

Mr. Prabhat Bhardwai, Vice President has been appointed as Chief Compliance Officer and a Key Personnel of IDBI Asset Management Limited with effect from September 01, 2023.

		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Name	Age	Designation	Qualification	Experience
Mr. Prabhat Bhardwaj	45 years	Vice President	B.Com, MBE(Finance),	2010-14-Head(Compliance & Risk) at Indiabulls Mutual Fund.
			PG Diploma (Data Science)	2017-Head (Surveillance) at Indialnx IFSC Ltd, Gift City.
				2018-Head(Compliance & Risk) at IDBI Asset Mgmt Ltd.
				2022-23-Chief Risk Officer IDBI AML

Mr. Rajender Kumar, ceases to be the Chief Compliance Officer and a Key Personnel of IDBI Asset Management Limited with effect from September 01, 2023. All other terms & conditions of the Statement of Additional Information (SAI). Scheme Information

Document (SID) / Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the schemes of IDBI Mutual Fund will remain

unchanged. This Addendum shall form an integral part of Statement of Additional Information (SAI). Scheme Information Document (SID) / Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the schemes of IDBI Mutual Fund, as amended from time to time.

> For IDBI Asset Management Limited (Investment Manager to IDBI Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Date: September 01, 2023

A brief profile of Mr. Prabhat Bhardwai is as follows:-

Sd/-Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

Statutory Details: IDBI Mutual Fund has been set up as a trust sponsored by IDBI Bank Limited with IDBI MF Trustee Company Limited as the Trustee ("Trustee" under the Indian Trusts Act. 1882) and with IDBI Asset Management Limited as the Investment Manager. Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.